

KAI. YASHODABAI DAGADU SARAF CHARITABLE TRUST'S

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND SCIENCE

(Approved by AICTE Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to North Maharashtra University Jalgaon)

Fax.: +91-2582-255125, Office: (02582) 255124 Mobile: 9326461497/98/99/501

Website: www.imssakegaon.org E mail: imssakegaon@rediffmail.com

N.H. No.6, SAKEGAON - BHUSAWAL, DIST. JALGAON (M.S.) India 425 201

Mr. Pandurang D. Saraf President

Mr. Sanjay P. Ingale Jt. Secretary

Date: - 09/08/2022

Notice

As decided in the staff meeting, held on 09/08/2022, it was decided to form Grievance Redressal Committee for MBA students of K.Y.D.S.C. T's Institute of Management and Science, Sakegaon for the year 2022-2023.

Grievance Redressal Committee

: - Dr. Prashant P. Bornare Chairman

Member : - Prof. Kolhe Devyani Chandrakant.

Student Representatives: -

1. Deore Sumit Balu.

2. Dhande Bhushan Chandrakant.

3. Tayade Vaishali Raju.

4. Ingle Vaishali Shatrughna.

K.Y.D.S.C.T.'S Institute of Management & Science, Sakegeon Tal. Bhusawal

2022-23

Institute of Management and Science Sakegaon, Bhusawal

STUDENTS GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL

Minutes of Meeting Grievance Redressal Cell

The Grievance Committee Meeting was conducted on 09-08-2022 at 10:30 in the Director cabin.

The following members were present:

Dr. Prashant P. Bornare welcomed all performance in the Student Grievance Redressal.

The Member Secretary in General read out the members and appreciated their previous minutes of meeting with the permission of the Chairman.

Agenda 1: - Review of Previous Meeting:

In previous meeting dated 09-08-2022, Student's Grievance Redressal Committee was insisted athlete track at ground. It was resolved with the help of Physical Director Khan Abdul Samee

Agenda 2: -

Sr. No	Students Grievance	Committee's Suggestion for action to be taken
1.	Additional canteen near	It was decided that new private tea shop provided
	campus during break hours	near car park area
2.	MBA 3 rd. Floor Water tap got damaged and hot water not working properly	The Director informed the committee that the institution has to be providing new filter replacement water doctor.

Dr. Prashant P. Bornare, Director, (member) has been instructed to Prof. Kolhe Devyani Chandrakant with the supervisor for the issues related to water cooler/filter and Electrician to monitor the servicing of the electric items, like fans, lights etc.

There is no further agenda to discuss MAA

Vote of thanks by the Member Secretary

General.

Director K.Y.D.S.C.T.'S Institute of Management & Science, Sakegeon Tal. Bhusawal